
  Oregon Community Colleges: 2019-20 Tuition and Fees

Tuition  

  

Community College

Charge

Per Credit

Hour

Charge 

per

15 cr. Hour

Charge

Per Credit

Hour

Charge per

15 cr. Hour

Charge

Per Credit

Hour

Charge per

15 cr. Hour

Per Credit

Hour

Charge per

15 cr. Hour
Notes In-District 

T&Fees - 

Annualized

Out-of-District 

T&Fees - 

Annualized

Out-of-State 

T&Fees - 

Annualized**

Technology $18.50
Student Govt $3.00

Universal $8.00
International Fee $195.00

Transportation $27.00
Health Clinic $45.00

Student Activity $56.00

Technology $6.25 Service $49.00

Student $4.25 Access $39.00

Technology $6.00
College Services $8.25
Student Success $1.50

Student Govt $0.25

5 Rogue $112.00 $1,680.00 $112.00 $1,680.00 $137.00 $2,055.00 $375.00 $5,625.00 Technology $7.00 Service $180.00

< or=$543 +5 is, 6 os, 17 intl, 

>$543and up to $563 +3 is, 4 os, 10 

intl, >$563 +2 is, 2 os, 7 intl
$5,895 $5,895 $7,020

Technology $7.50 Registration $25.00
Success $2.00 Insurance $5.00
Student Resources $4.00
Instructional $6.00

Legacy $8.00

7 Southwestern $96.00 $1,440.00 $96.00 $1,440.00 $96.00 $1,440.00 $288.00 $4,320.00 Incidental $32.00 Registration $33.00

registration fee is per course (used 

3 courses).  Differential fees for 

some CTE programs
$5,859 $5,859 $5,859

Technology $8.00 Student ID $5.00
Facility $8.20

ASG $2.50

9 Columbia Gorge $107.00 $1,605.00 $107.00 $1,605.00 $238.00 $3,570.00 $238.00 $3,570.00 Service $20.00 $5,715 $5,715 $11,610

Technology $5.30 Service $15.00

Student Activity $3.40 Transportation $8.00
Universal $16.00
Student Activity $6.00

Stud.  Cap. Projects $1.00

Technology $4.00 Student Govt $8.60
Transportation $1.25

Student Activity $2.63

Technology $12.00
Student $1.50

Green Energy $0.25

14 Clatsop $105.00 $1,575.00 $108.00 $1,620.00 $204.00 $3,060.00 $357.00 $5,355.00 Technology $10.00 Consolidated $30.00
Differential fees for some CTE 

programs $5,265 $5,400 $9,720

15 Chemeketa $91.00 $1,365.00 $91.00 $1,365.00 $255.00 $3,825.00 $255.00 $3,825.00 Universal $24.00

new differential fee of +$5 or 

+$10/cr depending on funding, non-

credit tuition $4 per contact hr,  

$265 foreign students' term fee.

$5,175 $5,175 $12,555

Technology $5.50 College Service $28.00

Universal $2.50

Technology $5.00
Student Services $2.00

Course $4.00

Statewide 

Average
$106.85 $1,602.76 $118.73 $1,780.99 $205.47 $3,081.98 $264.24 $3,963.54 $16.27 $32.56 $5,637.96 $6,172.67 $10,110.04

*

**

$218.00 $3,270.00 $5,873 $5,873 $6,5936 Umpqua $101.00 $1,515.00 $101.00 $1,515.00 $117.00 $1,755.00

$1,530.00 $112.00 $1,680.00 $217.00 $3,255.00 $5,625 $5,625 $6,075

$5,389 $7,301

Out of State Tuition applies only to non-border states.

Out of State Tuition and fees - annualized is calculated with a student paying the out-of-state tuition rate for three terms.

Updated 7/31/2019

In-District Out-of-District Out-of-State* International Per credit and per term

(For typical student taking 15 hours)

Per Credit

Blue Mountain $108.00 $1,620.001

11 Treasure Valley $102.00 $1,530.00 $102.00

$4,860.00 $6,188 $6,188$108.00 $1,620.00 $162.00 $2,430.00 $324.00

$14,524

$8,618

$274.0016 Clackamas $103.00 $1,545.00 $4,110.00

13 Central $106.00 $1,590.00 $148.50 $2,227.50 $309.00 $4,635.00 $309.00 $4,635.00

$103.00 $1,545.00 $274.00 $4,110.00

$236.00 $3,540.00

$5,717 $9,407

Fees

8 Klamath $108.00 $1,620.00 $108.00 $1,620.00 $190.00 $2,850.00 $222.00 $3,330.00

Differential fees for some 

programs. $5,717

$5,079 $5,079 $12,774

Per Term

Lane2 $118.00 $1,770.00 $274.50 $4,117.50 $295.00 $4,425.00

12 Linn-Benton $113.46 $1,701.90 $5,010.15

Differential tuition rates for some 

programs. $5,486 $5,486$113.46 $1,701.90 $275.91 $4,138.65 $334.01

$115.00 $1,725.00 $233.00 $3,495.00 $250.00 $3,750.00

After 18 credits tuition rate is 1/2.  

Per term fees are max 15 credits $5,912 $5,9123 Mt. Hood $115.00 $1,725.00

4 Oregon Coast $115.00 $1,725.00 $3,360.00 $5,895 $5,895 $10,800$115.00 $1,725.00 $224.00 $3,360.00 $224.00

$116.00 $1,740.00 $251.00 $3,765.00 $251.0010 Portland $116.00 $1,740.00 $3,765.00 $5,681 $5,681

$1,800.00 $4,995 $4,995

$11,756

$5,895$100.00 $1,500.00 $120.00 $1,800.00 $120.0017 Tillamook Bay $100.00 $1,500.00

Differential tuition rates for some 

programs.
Technology $9.00

$6,099 $13,142 $14,649

$12,796

$11,222


